



\$~R-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 221/2005**

RAVI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

16.03.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. None for the Appellant.
3. Issue Court notice to the Appellant, surety and the erstwhile counsel.
4. The Registry is called upon to ensure that the properly book-marked Trial Court Record is made available to the Court and the contesting sides.
5. List on 17.04.2026 in advance list.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 16, 2026/hk