



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 221/2005**

RAVI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Rakhi Dubey (Amicus Curiae)
along with Mr. Ashotosh Pandey,
Adv (through VC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State with SI Gauav Dalal, PS I.P
Estate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

17.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Appellant is unserved as he is no longer residing at the address on record.
3. As such file be placed before Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 08.05.2026 to ensure the presence of the Appellant.
4. In the meanwhile, Trial Court Record be properly book-marked and made available to all concerned.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 17, 2026/hk