



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 221/2005**

RAVI KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Arpita Srivastava, Adv.**

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **SI Deepak Panwar PS IP Estate.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

08.05.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.04.2026 for ensuring the presence of the appellant.

SI Deepak Panwar is present in Court and submits that despite making several attempts to serve the appellant, he is untraceable.

Let non bailable warrants be issued against the appellant through IO/SHO and IO/SHO shall file the report before the next date of hearing.

Let notice be issued to the surety of the appellant to be served through the concerned IO/SHO and IO/SHO shall file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 08.09.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 8, 2026/yo